THIES AVENU	E EXTENSION/AIRPORT ROAD IMPROVE	NA	ME &	Feutz Contractors, Inc.		A&R Services Inc.		McCarthy Improvements Company		Kieffer Bros. Construction Co., Inc.			
EFFINGHAM COUNTY, IL				ADDRESS		PO Box 130		711 E Kettering Park		5401 Victoria Avenue		933 West 3rd Street	
FOR BIDS DUE AUGUST 29, 2023 AT 9:00 A.M.			OF BIDDER		1120 N Main St. Paris, IL 61944		Urbana, IL 61801		Davenport, IA 52807		Mt. Carmel, IL 62863		
JOB #19004 BG 9 SECTION A (THIES AVE)			BID BOND ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Paris, I	L 61944							
ITEM				UNIT	0 20111117112	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
<u>NO.</u>	ITEM		TALS 2420	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE frac on	AMOUNT	PRICE ©40.67	AMOUNT CA 020 40	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE frag on	AMOUNT \$442,400,00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF	CU YD	3430	\$ 20.00	\$68,600.00	\$26.00	\$89,180.00	\$18.67	\$64,038.10	\$30.00	\$102,900.00	\$33.00	\$113,190.00
20201200	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	26	\$ 20.00	\$520.00	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$28.81	\$749.06	\$18.00	\$468.00	\$33.00	\$858.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	CU YD	222	\$ 40.00	\$8,880.00	\$47.00	\$10,434.00	\$67.69	\$15,027.18	\$95.00	\$21,090.00	\$54.00	\$11,988.00
28000250	SEEDING	POUND	125	\$ 5.00	\$625.00	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$39.59	\$4,948.75	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	31	\$ 150.00	\$4,650.00	\$285.00	\$8,835.00	\$157.37	\$4,878.47	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$61.00	\$1,891.00
35100100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	TON	1126	\$ 45.00	\$50,670.00	\$38.00	\$42,788.00	\$45.53	\$51,266.78	\$33.00	\$37,158.00	\$46.00	\$51,796.00
35200420	PROCESSING SOIL-CEMENT BASE	SQ YD	4643	\$ 10.00	\$46,430.00	\$6.00	\$27.858.00	\$5.15	\$23,911.45	\$5.00	\$23,215.00	\$8.00	\$37.144.00
	COURSE 12"	100 WT	4020	1	\$20,100.00	\$16.00	\$64,320.00	\$12.64	\$50,812.80	\$12.00	\$48,240.00	· ·	\$56,280.00
35200500	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE,				, ,,							\$14.00	
40200100	TYPE A	TON	211	\$ 50.00	\$10,550.00	\$39.00	\$8,229.00	\$44.25	\$9,336.75	\$36.00	\$7,596.00	\$46.00	\$9,706.00
42000401	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9" (JOINTED)	SQ YD	3759	\$ 90.00	\$338,310.00	\$88.50	\$332,671.50	\$76.37	\$287,074.83	\$100.00	\$375,900.00	\$104.00	\$390,936.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	4073	\$ 1.00	\$4,073.00	\$1.25	\$5,091.25	\$1.30	\$5,294.90	\$1.50	\$6,109.50	\$0.10	\$407.30
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SQ YD	314	\$ 100.00	\$31,400.00	\$93.00	\$29,202.00	\$115.31	\$36,207.34	\$97.00	\$30,458.00	\$84.00	\$26,376.00
40400400	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	eo et	11044	¢ 700	¢77 007 00	60.40	\$70.000.40	67.00	¢04.400.40	£45.00	\$165.615.00	£44.00	\$124.454.00
42400100	SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SQ FT	11041	\$ 7.00	\$77,287.00	\$6.40	\$70,662.40	\$7.62	\$84,132.42	\$15.00	\$165,615.00	\$11.00	\$121,451.00
42400410	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 INCH	SQ FT	1047	\$ 10.00	\$10,470.00	\$11.40	\$11,935.80	\$13.06	\$13,673.82	\$16.00	\$16,752.00	\$14.00	\$14,658.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	26	\$ 50.00	\$1,300.00	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$28.67	\$745.42	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$31.00	\$806.00
44000300	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	117	\$ 10.00	\$1,170.00	\$17.00	\$1,989.00	\$13.42	\$1,570.14	\$10.00	\$1,170.00	\$17.00	\$1,989.00
44200050	WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT	SQ YD	3759	\$ 12.00	\$45,108.00	\$9.35	\$35,146.65	\$11.20	\$42,100.80	\$7.00	\$26,313.00	\$17.00	\$63,903.00
44201298	DOWEL BARS 1 1/4"	EACH	25	\$ 15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$23.78	\$594.50	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$27.00	\$675.00
54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00	\$2,694.54	\$2,694.54	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,602.00	\$2,602.00
550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	306	\$ 55.00	\$16,830.00	\$42.00	\$12,852.00	\$60.28	\$18,445.68	\$58.00	\$17,748.00	\$56.00	\$17,136.00
550A2330	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	392	\$ 60.00	\$23,520.00	\$50.00	\$19,600.00	\$73.53	\$28,823.76	\$50.00	\$19,600.00	\$67.00	\$26,264.00
550A2540	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	153	\$ 70.00	\$10,710.00	\$55.00	\$8,415.00	\$80.21	\$12,272.13	\$56.00	\$8,568.00	\$77.00	\$11,781.00
550A2560	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	812	\$90.00	\$73,080.00	\$78.00	\$63,336.00	\$99.11	\$80,477.32	\$68.00	\$55,216.00	\$101.00	\$82,012.00
56100800		LF	1262	\$40.00	\$50,480.00	\$54.00	\$68,148.00	\$83.40	\$105,250.80	\$63.00	\$79,506.00	\$53.00	\$66,886.00
56105100		EACH	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$4,000.72	\$12,002.16	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,752.00	\$11,256.00
60146306	PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 6" MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER,	FOOT	40	\$ 60.00	\$2,400.00	\$39.50	\$1,580.00	\$25.75	\$1,030.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$22.00	\$880.00
60218300	TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,820.00	\$11,460.00	\$5,031.34	\$15,094.02	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,127.00	\$9,381.00
60221000	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER,		6	\$ 3,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,552.84	\$39,317.04	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,622.00	\$27,732.00
60236200	TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH EACH	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,957.75	\$1,957.75	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,632.00	\$1,632.00
60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND		2717	\$ 40.00	\$108,680.00	\$34.34	\$93,301.78	\$53.53	\$145,441.01	\$44.50	\$120,906.50	\$65.00	\$176,605.00
67100100	GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 MOBILIZATION	FOOT L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$18.350.67	\$18,350.67	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$44,520.00	\$44,520.00
72400500	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY -		3	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$35,000.00		\$16,330.67	\$854.73	\$350.00			
/ 24UU0UU	TYPE A	EACH	3	φ 500.00	φ1,500.00		\$2,280.00	ֆ∠ő4.91	ადე4./3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$90.00	\$270.00
78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	290	\$ 5.00	\$1,450.00	\$10.80	\$3,132.00		\$3,004.40		\$2,900.00	\$11.00	\$3,190.00
78001130	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	72	\$ 10.00	\$720.00	\$16.00	\$1,152.00	\$15.56	\$1,120.32		\$1,080.00	\$17.00	\$1,224.00
X0322786	SANITARY SEWER TESTING	L SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,051.64	\$2,051.64	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,696.00	\$1,696.00
X0325340	FIRE HYDRANT WITH 6" VALVE AND VALVE BOX PRESSURE TESTING AND	EACH	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$21,200.00	\$12,682.28	\$25,364.56		\$13,800.00	\$7,898.00	\$15,796.00
X1200230	DISINFECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,220.00	\$4,220.00	\$1,641.95	\$1,641.95	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,813.00	\$1,813.00
X2500900 VE630313	SEEDING, CLASS 1 (SPECIAL) SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION	ACRE	1.25	\$ 4,000.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,280.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,937.50	\$5,500.00	\$6,875.00	\$5,538.00 \$1,431.00	\$6,922.50 \$1,431.00
X5630212	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER	EACH	1		\$1,000.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$482.50	\$482.50	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,431.00	\$1,431.00
X5630710	MAIN 10"	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,538.32	\$2,538.32	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00
X6020074	GRATE	EACH	10	\$ 1,850.00	\$18,500.00	\$2,260.00	\$22,600.00	\$1,957.58	\$19,575.80	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,749.00	\$17,490.00
X6020075	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 3V FRAME AND GRATE MANHOLE TYPE A, SANITARY 4' -	EACH	5	\$ 2,150.00	\$10,750.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,030.75	\$15,153.75	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,936.00	\$14,680.00
X6022858	DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED	EACH	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,160.00	\$24,640.00	\$17,484.18	\$69,936.72	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$4,685.00	\$18,740.00
X6023200	INLETS, TYPE A (SPECIAL)	EACH	6	\$ 1,850.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,985.00	\$11,910.00	\$2,007.41	\$12,044.46	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,558.00	\$9,348.00
X7010234	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,179.21	\$7,179.21	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,876.00	\$4,876.00
Z0057100	SANITARY SEWER 12"	FOOT	1299	\$ 60.00	\$77,940.00	\$82.00	\$106,518.00	\$91.40	\$118,728.60	\$65.00	\$84,435.00	\$64.00	\$83,136.00
TOTAL AS BID					\$1,257,178.00		\$1,334,517.38 \$1,334,400.38		\$1,463,134.85		\$1,489,299.00		\$1,565,593.80
TOTAL AS CORRECTED	I .						\$1,334,490.38						

19004 bidtab

THIES AVENUE EXTENSION/AIRPORT ROAD IMPROVEMENTS					NAME &		A&R Services Inc.		Kieffer Bros. Construction Co., Inc.		McCarthy Improvements Company		Feutz Contractors, Inc.	
EFFINGHAM COUNTY, IL				ADDRESS		711 E Kettering Park		933 West 3rd Street		5401 Victoria Avenue		PO Box 130		
FOR BIDS DUE AUGUST 29, 2023 AT 9:00 A.M. JOB #19004 BG 9				OF BIDDER BID BOND		Urbana, IL 61801		Mt. Carmel, IL 62863		Davenport, IA 52807		1120 N Main St.		
SECTION B (AIRPORT ROAD)			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								Paris, IL 61944			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	TOTA	1 9	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION		1330		\$26,600.00	\$18.70	\$24,871.00	\$33.00	\$43,890.00	\$37.00	\$49,210.00	\$86.00	\$114,380.00	
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF	CU YD	86	\$ 20.00	\$1,720.00	\$20.66	\$1,776.76	\$33.00	\$2,838.00	\$18.00	\$1,548.00	\$20.00	\$1,720.00	
20800150	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	476	\$ 40.00	\$19,040.00	\$48.09	\$22,890.84	\$54.00	\$25,704.00	\$72.00	\$34,272.00	\$52.00	\$24,752.00	
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	POUND	82	\$ 5.00	\$410.00	\$39.56	\$3,243.92	\$8.00	\$656.00	\$6.00	\$492.00	\$7.00	\$574.00	
28000305	SEEDING TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	16	\$ 20.00	\$320.00	\$8.33	\$133.28	\$61.00	\$976.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.50	\$152.00	
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	19	\$ 150.00	\$2,850.00	\$157.20	\$2,986.80	\$61.00	\$1,159.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	
28100105	STONE, RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	44	\$ 90.00	\$3,960.00	\$41.90	\$1,843.60	\$86.00	\$3,784.00	\$29.00	\$1,276.00	\$108.00	\$4,752.00	
35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	TON	953	\$ 45.00	\$42,885.00	\$45.29	\$43,161.37	\$46.00	\$43,838.00	\$31.00	\$29,543.00	\$39.00	\$37,167.00	
40200100	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B	TON	35	\$ 50.00	\$1,750.00	\$49.39	\$1,728.65	\$46.00	\$1,610.00	\$49.00	\$1,715.00	\$49.00	\$1,715.00	
42000301	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8" (JOINTED)	SQ YD	2564	\$ 85.00	\$217,940.00	\$72.90	\$186,915.60	\$101.00	\$258,964.00	\$96.00	\$246,144.00	\$134.00	\$343,576.00	
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	2564	\$ 1.00	\$2,564.00	\$1.30	\$3,333.20	\$0.10	\$256.40	\$1.50	\$3,846.00	\$1.25	\$3,205.00	
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	337	\$ 90.00	\$30,330.00	\$117.18	\$39,489.66	\$84.00	\$28,308.00	\$97.00	\$32,689.00	\$119.00	\$40,103.00	
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	2379	\$ 15.00	\$35,685.00	\$4.59	\$10,919.61	\$19.00	\$45,201.00	\$12.00	\$28,548.00	\$20.00	\$47,580.00	
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	230	\$ 15.00	\$3,450.00	\$25.91	\$5,959.30	\$19.00	\$4,370.00	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$26.00	\$5,980.00	
44004250	PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER,	SQ YD	28	\$ 20.00	\$560.00	\$52.47	\$1,469.16	\$19.00	\$532.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$44.00	\$1,232.00	
48102100	TYPE B	TON	4	\$ 80.00	\$320.00	\$139.75	\$559.00	\$51.00	\$204.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$181.00	\$724.00	
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS,	FOOT	349	\$ 5.00	\$1,745.00	\$22.01	\$7,681.49	\$13.00	\$4,537.00	\$15.00	\$5,235.00	\$38.00	\$13,262.00	
54001001	CULVERT NO. 1 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,019.11	\$5,019.11	\$7,055.00	\$7,055.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	
54010504	5' X 4' PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1	FOOT	37	\$ 600.00	\$22,200.00	\$781.67	\$28,921.79	\$716.00	\$26,492.00	\$750.00	\$27,750.00	\$650.00	\$24,050.00	
542A5497	EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 42"	FOOT	88	\$ 12.00	\$1,056.00	\$240.72	\$21,183.36	\$393.00	\$34,584.00	\$300.00	\$26,400.00	\$450.00	\$39,600.00	
542C0229	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	30	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$109.84	\$3,295.20	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$82.00	\$2,460.00	\$107.00	\$3,210.00	
54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,095.45	\$2,095.45	\$1,861.00	\$1,861.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	EACH	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,595.22	\$2,595.22	\$2,386.00	\$2,386.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	
54214527	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 42"	EACH	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,015.06	\$6,015.06	\$5,486.00	\$5,486.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	
550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	131	\$ 50.00	\$6,550.00	\$68.20	\$8,934.20	\$56.00	\$7,336.00	\$58.00	\$7,598.00	\$114.00	\$14,934.00	
550A2330	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	255	\$ 55.00	\$14,025.00	\$78.88	\$20,114.40	\$67.00	\$17,085.00	\$58.00	\$14,790.00	\$86.00	\$21,930.00	
550A2540	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	386	\$ 60.00	\$23,160.00	\$80.87	\$31,215.82	\$77.00	\$29,722.00	\$61.00	\$23,546.00	\$87.00	\$33,582.00	
550A2560	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	295	\$ 80.00	\$23,600.00	\$114.69	\$33,833.55	\$101.00	\$29,795.00	\$77.00	\$22,715.00	\$110.00	\$32,450.00	
60224459	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,365.35	\$13,365.35	\$12,720.00	\$12,720.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,450.00	\$14,450.00	
60219540	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,736.11	\$4,736.11	\$2,947.00	\$2,947.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	
60219570	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER,	EACH	6	\$ 3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,674.20	\$28,045.20	\$2,947.00	\$17,682.00	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00	
60236200	TYPE 3V FRAME AND GRATE INLETS. TYPE A. TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,765.53	\$3,531.06	\$1,553.00	\$3,106.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	
60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND	FOOT		\$ 40.00	\$86,960.00	\$51.74	\$112,482.76	\$65.00	\$141,310.00	\$45.00	\$97,830.00	\$51.00	\$110,874.00	
67100100	GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,156.65	\$14,156,65	\$31,323.00	\$31,323.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	
70103815	TRAFFIC CONTROL SURVEILLANCE	CAL DAY	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$927.69	\$1,855.38	\$3,180.00	\$6,360.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00	
72400500	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	4	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.67	\$1,042.68	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	
78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	270	\$ 3.00	\$810.00	\$9.87	\$2,664.90	\$11.00	\$2,970.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.80	\$2,916.00	
78001180	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	16	\$ 5.00	\$80.00	\$50.60	\$809.60	\$58.00	\$928.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$56.00	\$896.00	
X0322786	SANITARY SEWER TESTING	L SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,981.38	\$1,981.38	\$1,696.00	\$1,696.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,115.00	\$3,115.00	
X0325379	DIRECTIONAL BORING	FOOT	206	\$ 50.00	\$10,300.00	\$226.96	\$46,753.76	\$314.00	\$64,684.00	\$875.00	\$180,250.00	\$380.00	\$78,280.00	
X0327423	CONNECTION TO EXISTING CULVERT CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$438.87	\$1,316.61	\$503.00	\$1,509.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$810.00	\$2,430.00	
X1200160	STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,251.81	\$1,251.81	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	
X5630212	SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3V FRAME AND	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,679.66	\$1,679.66	\$2,873.00	\$2,873.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	
X6020074	GRATE	EACH	5	\$ 1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,935.36	\$9,676.80	\$1,553.00	\$7,765.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,820.00	\$14,100.00	
X6020075	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 3V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,791.77	\$11,167.08	\$2,332.00	\$9,328.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$16,200.00	
X6022858	MANHOLES, TYPE A, SANITARY, 4'- DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,603.98	\$94,415.92	\$5,777.00	\$23,108.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$7,415.00	\$29,660.00	
X6060097	CLASS SI CONCRETE (OUTLET), SPECIAL	CU YD	1	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$696.10	\$696.10	\$763.00	\$763.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	
X2500900	SEEDING, CLASS 1 (SPECIAL)	ACRE	0.75	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,450.00	\$4,837.50	\$7,521.00	\$5,640.75	\$6,500.00	\$4,875.00	\$7,100.00	\$5,325.00	
X7010234	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,848.74	\$42,848.74	\$10,176.00	\$10,176.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	
Z0058500	SANITARY SEWER, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	363	\$ 80.00	\$29,040.00	\$94.29	\$34,227.27	\$116.00	\$42,108.00	\$99.00	\$35,937.00	\$140.00	\$50,820.00	
Z0059800	SANITARY SEWER, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	808	\$ 60.00	\$48,480.00	\$106.76	\$86,262.08	\$74.00	\$59,792.00	\$80.00	\$64,640.00	\$139.00	\$112,312.00	
OTAL AS BID					\$804,940.00		\$1,042,110.80		\$1,081,468.15		\$1,190,169.00		\$1,525,548.00	
OTAL AS CORRECTED	l	I					\$1,041,990.80							

19004 bidtab Section B

THIES AVENUE EXTENSION/AIRPORT ROAD IMPROVEMENTS	NAME &	A&R Services Inc.	Kieffer Bros. Construction Co., Inc.	McCarthy Improvements Company	Feutz Contractors, Inc.
EFFINGHAM COUNTY, IL	ADDRESS	711 E Kettering Park	933 West 3rd Street	5401 Victoria Avenue	PO Box 130
FOR BIDS DUE AUGUST 29, 2023 AT 9:00 A.M.	OF BIDDER	Urbana, IL 61801	Mt. Carmel, IL 62863	Davenport, IA 52807	1120 N Main St.
JOB #19004 BG 9	BID BOND				
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				
SECTION A (THIES AVE) - BID TOTAL	\$1,257,178.00	\$1,463,134.85	\$1,565,593.80	\$1,489,299.00	\$1,334,517.38
SECTION B (AIRPORT ROAD) - BID TOTAL	\$804,940.00	\$1,042,110.80	\$1,081,468.15	\$1,190,169.00	\$1,525,548.00
TOTAL AS BID	\$2,062,118.00	\$2,505,245.65	\$2,647,061.95	\$2,679,468.00	\$2,860,065.38
TOTAL AS CORRECTED		\$2,505,125.65			\$2,860,038.38

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A TRUE TABULATION OF THE BIDS PUBLICLY OPENED AND READ ALOUD AT 9:00 A.M., AUGUST 29, 2023.

Lee R. Beckman, P.E., P.L.S.

19004 bidtab Total